
2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Horse Judging

Date: 04/03/2025
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Blair, Kyndal
Davis, Annagrace
Gwinn, Autumn
Hedrick, Madelyn

Coach: Delaney Rostad
Agent: Delaney Rostad

1st Place Score: 838 BlountCounty:

Team Name: Blount Junior-High Team A

Members: Hall, Ruth
Lewis, Kathryn
Syrett, Trinity
Williams, Clare

Coach: Delaney Rostad
Agent: Delaney Rostad

2nd Place Score: 809 BlountCounty:

Team Name: Blount Junior-High Team B

Members: Crabtree, Chloe
Latham, Sawyer
Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren"""

Coach: Lena Beth Reynolds
Agent: Lena Beth Reynolds

3rd Place Score: 783 McMinnCounty:

Team Name: McMinn Junior-High Team A

Members: Akers, Luke
Hicks, Madelynn
Ivey, Julia
Kovac, Devyn

Coach: Kyra Petty
Agent: Kyra Petty

4th Place Score: 777 MeigsCounty:

Team Name: Meigs Junior-High Team A

Members: Baisley, Ali
Myers, Landrey
Rice, Elli
Brock, Lilly

Coach: Sarah Hunter
Agent: Sarah Hunter

5th Place Score: 770 CumberlandCounty:

Team Name: Cumberland Junior-High Team A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Barron, Georgia 298.00 Fentress

2nd: Hedrick, Madelyn 288.00 Blount

3rd: Williams, Clare 288.00 Blount

4th: Sutton, Catalina 285.00 Anderson

5th: Gwinn, Autumn 283.00 Blount

6th: Kovac, Devyn 283.00 Meigs

7th: Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren""" 281.00 McMinn

8th: White, Ty 281.00 Meigs

9th: Jones, Jaelyn 280.00 Loudon

10th: Baisley, Ali 279.00 Cumberland

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

17
68

16

Bradley Junior-High Team A - 3 Members

Meigs Junior-High Team E - 4 Members

Cumberland Junior-High Team B - 4 Members

Roane Junior-High Team A - 3 Members

Cumberland Junior-High Team C - 4 Members
Fentress Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Greene Junior High Team A - 3 Members
Hamilton Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Knox Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Meigs Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Meigs Junior-High Team C - 3 Members
Meigs Junior-High Team D - 4 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Horse Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

2143
1 - 3 - 2

4123
4 - 1 - 1

1324
5 - 1 - 1

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
2314

2 - 3 - 7
2431

2 - 1 - 7
2314

2 - 1 - 3  -  -  -  - 

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reasons

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Stock Horse Mares    J2-Stock Horse Geldings    J3-Trail Pleasure Walking    J4-Ranch Rail    J5-Ranch Riding Pattern    J6-Horsemanship

R3

Total

Score
Halter

Total

Score
Perform

R4

157 Barron, Georgia 2143 4213 1324 2314 2341 2314 2981 50 49 50 50 49 50 298 0Fentress 0 0
136 Hedrick, Madelyn 2143 4231 1342 2314 2413 2134 2882 50 47 49 50 43 49 43288 43Blount 0 0
140 Williams, Clare 2314 4231 1324 3214 2431 2314 2883 43 47 50 48 50 50 38288 38Blount 0 0

132 Sutton, Catalina 2143 4321 2143 2314 4231 2314 2854 50 46 41 50 48 50 285 0Anderson 0 0

135 Gwinn, Autumn 2143 4231 1234 3214 4321 1324 2835 50 47 49 48 45 44 38283 38Blount 0 0

181 Kovac, Devyn 2134 1423 1324 1324 2341 2314 2836 48 46 50 40 49 50 283 0Meigs 0 0
177 Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren""" 2134 4123 1324 2134 2413 2431 2817 48 50 50 47 43 43 43281 43McMinn 0 0

184 White, Ty 2341 4231 1324 2134 4231 2134 2818 40 47 50 47 48 49 36281 36Meigs 0 0

173 Jones, Jaelyn 2134 4123 1324 3214 3412 2314 2809 48 50 50 48 34 50 280 0Loudon 0 0

146 Baisley, Ali 1423 4123 2143 2314 2431 2431 27910 45 50 41 50 50 43 279 0Cumberland 0 0
227 Kiehl, Kylie 2134 4321 1234 2314 2143 2314 27811 48 46 49 50 35 50 25278 25Greene 0 0

179 Hicks, Madelynn 2134 4132 1234 3124 4231 4231 27412 48 49 49 43 48 37 274 0Meigs 0 0

225 Johnston, Bailey 4132 4123 1342 3214 2413 2341 27313 36 50 49 48 43 47 38273 38Greene 0 0

159 Gibson, Wyatt 2134 4132 1234 2314 4123 2143 27214 48 49 49 50 31 45 272 0Fentress 0 0
147 Myers, Landrey 1243 3241 1324 3214 3421 2431 26915 49 35 50 48 44 43 269 0Cumberland 0 0

137 Hall, Ruth 2314 2341 1342 3241 2431 2314 26916 43 36 49 41 50 50 38269 38Blount 0 0

133 Blair, Kyndal 1243 1423 1234 1234 2134 2341 26717 49 46 49 42 34 47 36267 36Blount 0 0

197 Day, Sarah 2134 4123 2134 1234 2143 1243 26018 48 50 43 42 35 42 25260 25Roane 0 0
143 Skelton, Hannah Kate 2314 4231 1342 1324 2314 3421 25919 43 47 49 40 41 39 259 0Bradley 0 0

189 Hancock, Chayse 2143 3241 1432 2431 4231 2143 25820 50 35 47 33 48 45 258 0Meigs 0 0

198 Gibson, Kelsi 2431 1243 1432 2314 2134 2413 25621 42 41 47 50 34 42 30256 30Roane 0 0

175 Crabtree, Chloe 1243 1423 2413 1234 4213 2431 25522 49 46 34 42 41 43 43255 43McMinn 0 0
167 Lawhead, Erin 1324 4231 1324 2143 3214 3142 25223 41 47 50 37 38 39 36252 36Knox 0 0

139 Syrett, Trinity 2341 1234 1243 1324 4321 3241 25224 40 35 47 40 45 45 31252 31Blount 0 0

166 Martin, Wyatt 1243 4213 2431 1324 2341 4123 24925 49 49 29 40 49 33 45249 45Hancock 0 0

193 Ivey, Beau 2341 1342 2134 2134 2143 2431 24726 40 39 43 47 35 43 25247 25Meigs 0 0
176 Latham, Sawyer 4132 4123 1243 1342 4213 2143 24727 36 50 47 28 41 45 247 0McMinn 0 0

160 Cawood, Ayla 2134 1324 4312 1324 2314 3214 24628 48 34 35 40 41 48 25246 25Hamblen 0 0

141 Fohs, Caroline 2134 4213 2431 3124 4123 2143 24529 48 49 29 43 31 45 245 0Bradley 0 0

194 Sajler, Nikita 2134 2314 1432 1342 2431 1342 24330 48 32 47 28 50 38 36243 36Meigs 0 0
196 Alonso, Savannah 2134 4213 2413 2134 1423 2413 24331 48 49 34 47 23 42 25243 25Roane 0 0

186 Suggs, Jayden 1423 1423 1234 1324 1234 3142 24332 45 46 49 40 24 39 25243 25Meigs 0 0

Printed 4/3/2025 5:47:03 PM



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Horse Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

2143
1 - 3 - 2

4123
4 - 1 - 1

1324
5 - 1 - 1

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
2314

2 - 3 - 7
2431

2 - 1 - 7
2314

2 - 1 - 3  -  -  -  - 

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reasons

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Stock Horse Mares    J2-Stock Horse Geldings    J3-Trail Pleasure Walking    J4-Ranch Rail    J5-Ranch Riding Pattern    J6-Horsemanship

R3

Total

Score
Halter

Total

Score
Perform

R4

153 Weis, Paige 3241 1342 2134 1324 4213 1234 24333 34 39 43 40 41 46 243 0Cumberland 0 0
191 Newman, Kyndall 1423 1432 1324 1432 2431 4123 24134 45 45 50 18 50 33 241 0Meigs 0 0
171 Davis, Gracie 1342 3421 4321 2143 4231 2134 24035 37 40 29 37 48 49 240 0Loudon 0 0

183 Rose, Bryson 3142 4123 1324 1342 2134 3241 23936 32 50 50 28 34 45 239 0Meigs 0 0

138 Lewis, Kathryn 2413 2134 3124 1342 4231 1423 23837 47 34 45 28 48 36 40238 40Blount 0 0

187 Summers, Nohlin 3124 4132 2314 3142 2143 3214 23738 36 49 38 31 35 48 237 0Meigs 0 0
165 Hurst, Carol 2143 2134 1324 1324 1423 3142 23639 50 34 50 40 23 39 33236 33Hamilton 0 0

195 Whitted, Cayson 1243 4231 2134 3412 2134 1342 23540 49 47 43 24 34 38 235 0Meigs 0 0

221 Reece, Mia 4123 3142 1324 1423 2431 3412 23541 42 37 50 20 50 36 235 0Bledsoe 0 0

164 Creek, Bella 2134 1342 3241 4312 2431 2341 23042 48 39 32 14 50 47 230 0Hamilton 0 0
156 Miller, Mason 4213 3124 2134 3124 1423 1234 23043 43 32 43 43 23 46 230 0Cumberland 0 0

162 Martone, Julia 3124 4132 4312 1234 4132 3142 22944 36 49 35 42 28 39 36229 36Hamblen 0 0

169 Reed, Carson 2143 2413 3214 1342 1342 2341 22745 50 44 39 28 19 47 227 0Knox 0 0

145 Sloan, Ariah 3214 2314 2341 3124 4231 4123 22446 37 32 31 43 48 33 224 0Cocke 0 0
185 Leamon, Briley 1243 2314 2143 1342 4132 3241 22347 49 32 41 28 28 45 223 0Meigs 0 0

115 Brock, Lilly 4213 1324 4312 4321 3421 2341 22248 43 34 35 19 44 47 222 0Cumberland 0 0

180 Ivey, Julia 1243 1234 1234 1432 1234 2143 22049 49 35 49 18 24 45 220 0Meigs 0 0

152 Jones, Marley 2134 1324 2431 3124 1324 3241 22050 48 34 29 43 21 45 220 0Cumberland 0 0
192 Ferkingstad, Adrienne 3412 1423 4231 2314 1243 2413 22051 29 46 28 50 25 42 220 0Meigs 0 0

188 Adams, Elliot 2143 1324 3421 1423 4231 4213 21952 50 34 31 20 48 36 219 0Meigs 0 0

148 Rice, Elli 2143 3421 1342 1432 1243 4231 21953 50 40 49 18 25 37 219 0Cumberland 0 0

134 Davis, Annagrace 3412 2134 1432 1234 4123 4213 21954 29 34 47 42 31 36 39219 39Blount 0 0
154 Kemmer, Ellie 1234 1342 3241 1342 4213 4132 21855 47 39 32 28 41 31 218 0Cumberland 0 0

155 Lewis, Abbey 2314 3124 1324 1432 4132 2341 21856 43 32 50 18 28 47 218 0Cumberland 0 0

182 Gilbert, Ivan 4231 4312 1243 1432 4123 4213 21757 38 47 47 18 31 36 217 0Meigs 0 0

144 Henderson, Hadassah 2134 4123 4213 2431 1432 4312 21658 48 50 33 33 20 32 216 0Cocke 0 0
151 Houston, Shyla 2134 4312 4321 1432 4312 4213 21359 48 47 29 18 35 36 213 0Cumberland 0 0

178 Akers, Luke 2431 2314 1324 4132 3124 1234 20960 42 32 50 11 28 46 209 0Meigs 0 0

163 Brown, Olivia 3142 1342 4123 1423 2134 3241 20961 32 39 39 20 34 45 35209 35Hamilton 0 0

190 Lile, Jayden 3412 2314 1243 1342 4123 2413 20962 29 32 47 28 31 42 209 0Meigs 0 0
168 Malone, Willow 4132 1324 3421 1234 1423 2413 20863 36 34 31 42 23 42 30208 30Knox 0 0

131 Gorley, Daniella 4312 1324 2341 1342 4213 2431 20864 31 34 31 28 41 43 208 0Anderson 0 0
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150 Holt, Adeline 1423 3124 1432 1432 4123 4312 20565 45 32 47 18 31 32 205 0Cumberland 0 0
226 King, Leah 1324 2134 1324 4132 1423 1342 19766 41 34 50 11 23 38 197 0Greene 0 0
158 Clark, Riley 3421 3214 1243 1342 1324 4312 18967 30 31 47 28 21 32 189 0Fentress 0 0

149 Boyer, Kaylee 1432 3124 1243 4132 1432 4321 18468 39 32 47 11 20 35 184 0Cumberland 0 0
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2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Member 5
Score

Halter
Score

Team Team
Perform
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

15 Blount Junior-High Team A 267 219 283 288 838
Team Member 1 : (133)  Blair, Kyndal
Team Member 2 : (134)  Davis, Annagrace
Team Member 3 : (135)  Gwinn, Autumn
Team Member 4 : (136)  Hedrick, Madelyn

1

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 120

16 Blount Junior-High Team B 269 238 252 288 809
Team Member 1 : (137)  Hall, Ruth
Team Member 2 : (138)  Lewis, Kathryn
Team Member 3 : (139)  Syrett, Trinity
Team Member 4 : (140)  Williams, Clare

2

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 116

29 McMinn Junior-High Team A 255 247 281 783
Team Member 1 : (175)  Crabtree, Chloe
Team Member 2 : (176)  Latham, Sawyer
Team Member 3 : (177)  Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren"""
Team Member 4 : ()  

3

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 86

30 Meigs Junior-High Team A 209 274 220 283 777
Team Member 1 : (178)  Akers, Luke
Team Member 2 : (179)  Hicks, Madelynn
Team Member 3 : (180)  Ivey, Julia
Team Member 4 : (181)  Kovac, Devyn

4

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

19 Cumberland Junior-High Team A 279 269 219 222 770
Team Member 1 : (146)  Baisley, Ali
Team Member 2 : (147)  Myers, Landrey
Team Member 3 : (148)  Rice, Elli
Team Member 4 : (115)  Brock, Lilly

5

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

22 Fentress Junior-High Team A 298 189 272 759
Team Member 1 : (157)  Barron, Georgia
Team Member 2 : (158)  Clark, Riley
Team Member 3 : (159)  Gibson, Wyatt
Team Member 4 : ()  

6

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0
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35 Roane Junior-High Team A 243 260 256 759
Team Member 1 : (196)  Alonso, Savannah
Team Member 2 : (197)  Day, Sarah
Team Member 3 : (198)  Gibson, Kelsi
Team Member 4 : ()  

6

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 80

46 Greene Junior High Team A 273 197 278 748
Team Member 1 : (225)  Johnston, Bailey
Team Member 2 : (226)  King, Leah
Team Member 3 : (227)  Kiehl, Kylie
Team Member 4 : ()  

8

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 63

31 Meigs Junior-High Team B 217 239 281 737
Team Member 1 : (182)  Gilbert, Ivan
Team Member 2 : (183)  Rose, Bryson
Team Member 3 : (184)  White, Ty
Team Member 4 : ()  

9

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 36

34 Meigs Junior-High Team E 220 247 243 235 725
Team Member 1 : (192)  Ferkingstad, Adrienne
Team Member 2 : (193)  Ivey, Beau
Team Member 3 : (194)  Sajler, Nikita
Team Member 4 : (195)  Whitted, Cayson

10

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 61

33 Meigs Junior-High Team D 219 258 209 241 718
Team Member 1 : (188)  Adams, Elliot
Team Member 2 : (189)  Hancock, Chayse
Team Member 3 : (190)  Lile, Jayden
Team Member 4 : (191)  Newman, Kyndall

11

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

32 Meigs Junior-High Team C 223 243 237 703
Team Member 1 : (185)  Leamon, Briley
Team Member 2 : (186)  Suggs, Jayden
Team Member 3 : (187)  Summers, Nohlin
Team Member 4 : ()  

12

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 25
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21 Cumberland Junior-High Team C 218 218 230 243 691
Team Member 1 : (154)  Kemmer, Ellie
Team Member 2 : (155)  Lewis, Abbey
Team Member 3 : (156)  Miller, Mason
Team Member 4 : (153)  Weis, Paige

13

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

26 Knox Junior-High Team A 252 208 227 687
Team Member 1 : (167)  Lawhead, Erin
Team Member 2 : (168)  Malone, Willow
Team Member 3 : (169)  Reed, Carson
Team Member 4 : ()  

14

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 66

24 Hamilton Junior-High Team A 209 230 236 675
Team Member 1 : (163)  Brown, Olivia
Team Member 2 : (164)  Creek, Bella
Team Member 3 : (165)  Hurst, Carol
Team Member 4 : ()  

15

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 68

20 Cumberland Junior-High Team B 184 205 213 220 638
Team Member 1 : (149)  Boyer, Kaylee
Team Member 2 : (150)  Holt, Adeline
Team Member 3 : (151)  Houston, Shyla
Team Member 4 : (152)  Jones, Marley

16

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

17 Bradley Junior-High Team A 245 259 504
Team Member 1 : (141)  Fohs, Caroline
Team Member 2 : (142)  
Team Member 3 : (143)  Skelton, Hannah Kate
Team Member 4 : ()  

17

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

48 Anderson County Junior-High Individual 285 285
Team Member 1 : (132)  Sutton, Catalina
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

18

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0
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49 Loudon County Junior-High Individual 280 280
Team Member 1 : (173)  Jones, Jaelyn
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

19

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

25 Hancock County Junior-High Individual 249 249
Team Member 1 : (166)  Martin, Wyatt
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

20

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 45

23 Hamblen County Junior-High Individual 246 246
Team Member 1 : (160)  Cawood, Ayla
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

21

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 25

28 Loudon County Junior-High Individual 240 240
Team Member 1 : (171)  Davis, Gracie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

22

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

44 Bledsoe Junior High Individual 235 235
Team Member 1 : (221)  Reece, Mia
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

23

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

50 Hamblen County Junior-High Individual 229 229
Team Member 1 : (162)  Martone, Julia
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

24

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 36
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47 Cocke County Junior-High Individual 224 224
Team Member 1 : (145)  Sloan, Ariah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

25

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

18 Cocke County Junior-High Individual 216 216
Team Member 1 : (144)  Henderson, Hadassah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

26

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0

14 Anderson County Junior-High Individual 208 208
Team Member 1 : (131)  Gorley, Daniella
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

27

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0
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